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The figure below is the extract of the latest workplan with N1 as involved resource:
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Unique_ID

Name

Release

Resource Names

Acronym

Start

Finish

% Complete

Hyperlink

15

4

Evolutions of the transport in the CN

NA

WG CN4

CNTRSP

Mon 29/05/00

Fri 21/12/01

33%

not needed

16

859

IP Transport of CN protocols (e.g., CAP, MAP)

Rel4

WG CN4

SS7IP

Thu 07/12/00

Fri 23/03/01

100%

17

1679

Stage 3

WG CN4

SS7IP

Thu 07/12/00

Fri 23/03/01

100%

20

2253

BSSAP+

WG CN1

SS7IP-BSSAP+

Mon 15/01/01

Wed 14/03/01

100%

87

1273

Provisioning of IP-based multimedia services

NA

WG SA1

IMS

Mon 03/01/00

Fri 27/12/02

15%

SP-000216

88

1274

Call control and roaming to support IMS in UMTS

Rel5

WG SA2

IMS-CCR

Mon 03/01/00

Fri 22/03/02

18%

SP-010339

91

2233

SIP Call Control protocol for the IMS

WG CN1

IMS-CCR

Mon 02/10/00

Fri 22/03/02

10%

NP-010489

92

1998

IMS signalling flows

WG CN1

IMS-CCR

Mon 02/10/00

Fri 22/03/02

65%

93

1278

IMS stage 3

WG CN1

IMS-CCR

Mon 02/10/00

Fri 22/03/02

40%

94

2255

IMS Session Handling; stage 2

WG CN1

IMS-CCR

Mon 02/10/00

Fri 22/03/02

31%

95

2521

IETF: draft-ietf-sip-rfc2543bis (Session Initiation Protocol)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

96

2522

IETF: draft-sip-manyfolks-resource (Without COMET)(Integration of resource management and SIP)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

97

2523

IETF: draft-ietf-sip-100rel (Reliability of Provisional Response in SIP)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

98

2524

IETF: draft-ietf-sip-privacy (SIP extensions for caller identity and privacy)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

99

2525

IETF: draft-ietf-sip-call-auth (SIP extensions for media authorization)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

100

11000

IETF: draft-ietf-sip-events (specific event notification)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

101

11001

IETF: draft-ietf-sip-refer (refer method)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

102

11002

IETF: draft-ietf-sip-dhcp (DHCP options for SIP servers)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

103

11003

IETF: draft-biggs-sip-replaces (SIP replaces header)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

104

11004

IETF: draft-ietf-avt-rtp-amr (AMR and AMR WB RTP and SDP)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

105

11005

IETF: draft-ietf-mmusic-sdp-new (IPv6 support within SDP)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

106

11006

IETF: draft-ietf-sip-serverfeatures (SIP supported header)

WG CN1

Fri 24/11/00

Fri 22/03/02

0%

113

1298

Access Security for IMS

Rel5

WG SA3

IMS-ASEC

Mon 25/06/01

Fri 05/07/02

11%

S3-010283

116

11014

SIP extensions for Integrity protection

WG CN1

Mon 17/12/01

Fri 28/06/02

0%

124

2048

Interworking between IMS and IP networks

WG CN3

IMS-CCR-IWIP

Mon 28/08/00

Fri 08/03/02

40%

NP-010434

125

1296

Impact on MM/CC/SM

WG CN1

IMS-CCR-IWMM

Mon 28/08/00

Fri 08/03/02

40%

NP-010434

132

32003

SIP message compression

WG SA2

Mon 24/09/01

Fri 29/03/02

16%

134

11015

Compression signalling

WG CN1

Fri 28/09/01

Fri 29/03/02

0%

136

10001

Stage 3 description of IMS interfaces

TSG CN

Fri 14/04/00

Fri 29/03/02

6%

139

11016

Mw interface (CSCF to P-CSCF)

WG CN1

Wed 14/03/01

Fri 29/03/02

0%

140

11017

Mm interface (CSCF to external IP multimedia network)

WG CN1

Wed 14/03/01

Fri 29/03/02

0%

142

11018

Mr interface (CSCF to MRF)

WG CN1

Wed 14/03/01

Fri 29/03/02

0%

145

11019

ISC (IMS Service Control) Interface

WG CN1

Wed 14/03/01

Fri 29/03/02

0%

147

11020

Gm interface (UE to CSCF)

WG CN1

Wed 14/03/01

Fri 29/03/02

0%

169

1652

Emergency call enhancements

NA

WG CN1

EMC1

Mon 01/05/00

Fri 29/03/02

18%

170

1653

For IP & PS based calls

Rel5

WG CN1

EMC1-PS

Mon 14/08/00

Fri 08/03/02

14%

NP-010137

172

1315

SIP emergency calls and packet emergency calls signalling flowsl

WG CN1

EMC1-PS

Tue 17/10/00

Fri 08/03/02

0%

174

1317

Distinction of emergency call types to different emergency services

WG CN1

EMC1-PS

Mon 04/06/01

Fri 08/03/02

0%

175

1646

Stage 3 for emergency calls and packet emergency calls in general

WG CN1

EMC1-PS

Mon 14/08/00

Fri 08/03/02

0%

NP-000380

176

1654

For CS based calls

Rel4

WG CN1

EMC1-CS

Mon 01/05/00

Tue 26/09/00

100%

NP-010136

178

1999

Distinction in CS domain of emergency calls to different emergency types

WG CN1

EMC1-CS

Mon 28/08/00

Tue 26/09/00

100%

247

1625

Wideband Telephony Service - AMR

Rel5

WG SA4

AMRWB

Sat 01/01/00

Fri 28/06/02

33%

SP-99354

273

889

Implementation

WG SA4

AMRWB

Mon 03/01/00

Fri 28/06/02

33%

288

1656

N1 Aspects

WG CN1

AMRWB

Fri 21/09/01

Fri 21/12/01

50%

301

1536

Location Services enhancements

NA

WG SA2

LCS1

Mon 03/04/00

Fri 28/06/02

60%

SP-010518

304

525

LCS support in the PS domain

Rel4

WG SA2

LCS1-PS

Mon 01/05/00

Fri 28/12/01

92%

307

1180

Stage 3

WG CN1

LCS1-PS

Mon 21/08/00

Fri 28/12/01

89%

308

526

Layer 3 LCS signaling UE (MS) -SGSN (UMTS PS and and GSM-GPRS)

WG CN1

LCS1-PS

Mon 21/08/00

Fri 28/12/01

79%

364

1571

Security enhancements

NA

WG SA3

SEC1

Mon 03/01/00

Fri 28/06/02

33%

SP-000421

366

1588

Evolution of GSM PS algorithms (e.g. GEA 2 deployment)

Rel4

WG SA3

SEC1-PSALGO1

Tue 22/02/00

Fri 22/12/00

100%

SP-000307

369

1661

GEA capability indication in MS CM

WG CN1

SEC1-PSALGO1-GEACAP

Mon 19/06/00

Fri 22/12/00

100%

412

2243

Intra Domain Connection of RAN Nodes to Multiple CN Nodes

Rel5

WG SA2

IUFLEX

Mon 03/01/00

Fri 22/03/02

21%

SP-000619

416

2248

N1 work

WG CN1

IUFLEX

Mon 03/01/00

Wed 14/03/01

0%

NP-000737

532

2527

Emergency calls without UICC/SIM in netw. with IMS

Rel5

WG SA2

Mon 03/01/00

Thu 28/03/02

0%

SP-010210

534

2528

Stage 3 work for CN1

WG CN1

Wed 30/05/01

Thu 28/03/02

0%

577

1340

Facsimile

Rel4

WG SA1

FAX

Tue 22/02/00

Fri 22/12/00

74%

SP-000169

578

1341

Real Time Fax 

WG SA2

FAX-RT

Tue 22/02/00

Fri 23/06/00

100%

580

1343

Signalling aspects (e.g. ICM)

WG CN1

FAX-RT

Tue 22/02/00

Fri 23/06/00

100%

594

1541

Transcoder-Free Operation

Rel4

WG CN4

TrFO

Mon 03/01/00

Fri 30/03/01

100%

595

112

OoBTC solution

WG CN4

TRFO-OOBTC

Mon 03/01/00

Fri 30/03/01

100%

N4-000531 

598

1657

Codec Negotiation between UE and MSC

WG CN1

TRFO-OOBTC

Mon 14/08/00

Fri 02/02/01

100%

665

2230

Advanced Speech Call Items enhancements_REL-4

Rel4

WG CN1

ASCI

Sun 03/12/00

Thu 14/03/02

100%

NP-000730

667

2231

Stages 2 and 3 on A interface

WG CN1

ASCI

Sun 03/12/00

Fri 23/03/01

100%

678

2546

UMTS QoS Architecture for PS Domain

Rel4

WG SA2

QoSPS

Mon 03/01/00

Wed 27/11/02

33%

SP-010342

683

2551

IE for QoS PS Domain

WG CN1

Wed 03/01/01

Fri 23/03/01

0%


